CLOGGING INDICATOR
Series OP (visual), OE (visual-electrical)
Sheet No.
1614 J
1. Clogging indicator OP-OE
1.1. Type index: (ordering example)
OE1. 1,2. G. 1. P. -. 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
OE1 = clogging indicator, visual-electrical with 1 contact maker
and contact breaker with 70% switching pressure
difference
OE2 = clogging indicator, visual-electrical with 1 contact maker
and contact breaker with 70% and 100% switching
pressure difference
OP = clogging indicator, visual
(according to series OE without switching contacts)
2 indicator-pressure difference: p-nominal
0,8 = 0,8 bar
1,2 = 1,2 bar
2,5 = 2,5 bar
4,5 = 4,5 bar
3 connection:
G = thread connection according to DIN 3852, T2
4 connection size:
1 = G ¼
3 = G ½
5 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
6 material: (housing)
- = standard (aluminium)
VA = stainless steel
7 execution:
- = without switching contacts (OP)
1 = execution 1 (electrical limit facts see item 3)
2 = execution 2 (electrical limit facts see item 3)
2. Technical data:
permissible operating pressure: 63 bar
permissible operating temperature:
- Nitrile (NBR)
- Viton (FPM)
-25°C to +80°C
-10°C to +80°C
permissible pressure difference: p1 - p2  16 bar
indicator-pressure difference p: 0,8; 1,2; 2,5; 4,5 bar
The electrical signal takes place at 70%  of the switching pressure
difference using the design with two contacts the second signal takes
place at 100% of the switching pressure difference.
3. Electrical limit facts:
execution 1:
(CSA, UL licensed)
175V DC, 0,5A, 10 VA
125V AC, 0,5A, 10 Watt
execution 2: 1…230V, 1A, 20 Watt
switch-over contact: contact maker and contact breaker
protection: IP 65
4. Schematic diagramm:
execution OE1 execution OE2
1+2 contact maker
1+3 contact breaker
Dimensions: mm
Designs and performance values are subject to change. EDV 05/19
For more information: WEB: FLTR.com.au   PHONE: (+61) 1300 62 4020
EMAIL: info@FLTR.com.au   SKYPE: Purple.Engineering
5. Functioning:
The clogging indicator OE is a combined visual and electrical pressure difference indicator.
This type of pressure difference indicator can be mounted on all pressure filters with operating pressure  63 bar, if the